

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-1973A Version: 1 Name: 23-1716Public Utility Easement - Pacific Gas and

Electric (PG&E) Company - Electric Transformer - Central Administrative Center Building - 1011 Union Street, Oakland, CA 9607 - Notice of Intent - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

[Adoption]

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/18/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 10/11/2023

 Enactment date:
 10/11/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1716

Title: Adoption\* by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0036A - Authorizing Dedication of Public

Utility Easement to the Pacific Gas and Electric Company [to install and maintain a new transformer and provide distribution of electrical service as required at Assessor's Parcel Number 004-0053-007,

Central Administrative Center, 1011 Union Street, Oakland, CA 94607].

----

\*2/3 Vote Required

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1973A Public Utility Easement - PG&E Company - Electric Transformer - Central Administrative

Center Building - 1011 Union Street, Oakland, CA 9607 - Notice of Intent - DFPM (Adoption - 10/11/2023), 2. 23-1973A Oakland Tribune - Proof of Publication - Public Utility Easement - PG&E Company - Electric Transformer - Central Administrative Center Building - 1011 Union Street,

Oakland, CA 9607 - Notice of Intent - DFPM (Adoption - 10/11/2023)

Contact: elena.comrie@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass